I MINA'BENTE O'CHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUĂHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 43/67)

Introduced by:

A. PALACIOS EP



Relative to Honoring, Commending and Congratulating Mr. Frank Blas Aguon, III on his nomination and selection to attend the 2005 People to People Leadership Summit at Georgetown University, dedicated to fostering talents of young achievers and improving our world, we extend a heartfelt Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase for this prestigious selection and for his dedication in continuing his studies to attain his goals and objectives in becoming one of our future leaders of Guam to service our people and our community.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE O'CHO NA LIHESLATURAN 2 **GUÅHAN:**
- 3 WHEREAS, Frank Blas Aguon, III was born on June 26, 1989 to the
- 4 proud parents, Frank Blas Aguon, Jr., Senator of the 28th Guam Legislature
- 5 and Jennifer Uncangco Lujan Aguon; and
- 6 WHEREAS, he attended Ordot Elementary School from Kindergarten to
- 7 5th grade where he rated in the Top-Ten Student Achievements and received
- 8 the Presidential Award for obtaining a 4.0 grade point average; and
- 9 WHEREAS, he moved to Agueda Johnston Middle School during his
- 6th to 8th grade years and was in the National/Honor Society. He received 10 Micr

2005 LPR -5 MI 11: 48

- 1 numerous certificates of achievements recognizing him for obtaining an "A"
- 2 average in all his courses. He graduated from Agueda Johnston the Top-
- 3 Twelve in his class; and
- 4 WHEREAS, in 2003, Frank Blas Aguon, III continued his studies at
- 5 Father Duenas Memorial School in Tai to the present. In school year 2004-
- 6 2005, he received the "Rookie of The Year Award" for his outstanding
- 7 contributions to the school's Volleyball Team. On April 3rd, 2005 he received
- 8 the Scholarship Athletic Award for his participation in the Basketball Junior-
- 9 Varsity Team at the same time maintaining a 4.0 grade point average. This
- 10 Junior-Varsity Team captured the seasonal Championship Trophy which they
- 11 have not been able to achieve in the past ten years; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Frank Blas Aguon, III was nominated by Mr. Tony
- 13 Thompson, his Head Coach for the Junior-Varsity Basketball Team and the
- 14 Vice Principal of Father Duenas Memorial School to be a candidate for the
- 15 2005 People to People Leadership Summit where he was eventually selected
- 16 to attend; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Frank Blas Aguon, III has aspirations to continue his
- 18 studies and become a lawyer to assist the people of Guam and his community;
- 19 now therefore, be it
- 20 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina'Bente O'cho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
- 21 hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, Honor,
- 22 Commend and Congratulate Frank Blas Aguon, III on his nomination and
- 23 selection to attend the 2005 People to People Leadership Summit at
- 24 Georgetown University, dedicated to fostering talents of young achievers and

1	improving our world, we extend a heartfelt Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase for
2	this prestigious selection and for his dedication in continuing his studies to
3	obtain his goals and objectives in becoming one of our future leaders of Guarr
4	to service our people and our community; and be it further
5	RESOLVED, that the Speaker, and the Legislative Secretary attest to
6	the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to
7	Mr. Frank Blas Aguon, III; to Senator FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR, and Mrs
8	Jennifer Aguon; to the Honorable Phillip F. Carbullido, Chief Justice of the
9	Supreme Court of Guam; to the Honorable Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Member of
10	Congress, U. S. House of Representatives; and to the Honorable Felix P.
11	Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.
12	
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE O'CHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THETH DAY OF, 2005.
	MARK FORBES Speaker Chairman of the Executive Committee EDDIE CALVO Legislative Secretary